

Republic of the Philippines Department of Education

NATIONAL CAPITAL REGION
SCHOOLS DIVISION OFFICE OF MUNTINLUPA CITY

Office of the Schools Division Superintendent

MEMORANDUM

FEB 1 4 2024

MUNTINLUPA CITY COUNCIL SCOUTING ACTIVITIES FOR THE MONTH OF FEBRUARY 2024

To: Assistant Schools Division Superintendent Chief Education Supervisor, Curriculum Implementation Division Education Program Supervisor, SGOD Public and Private Elementary and Secondary School Heads/OICs All Others Concerned

- 1. Attached is a letter from Mr. Jay Ar B. Chua, Council Scout Executive, Muntinlupa City Council, dated February 5, 2024, on the above-captioned title, the contents of which are self-explanatory, for the information and guidance of all concerned.
- 2. Special attention is invited to the schedule of the said activities.
- 3. Immediate and wide dissemination of this Memorandum is desired.

EVANGELINE P. LADINES CESO V Schools Division Superintendent

Enclosure: As stated References: None

To be indicated in the Perpetual Index

under the following subjects:

SCOUTING

KSJT / SCOUTING ACTIVITIES FOR THE MONTH OF FEBRUARY 2024 049 / FEBRUARY 5, 2024

UN-2024-049





OF THE PARTY OF TH

Boy Scouts of the Philippines

Muntinlupa City Council

3rd Floor, Plaza Central, Corner National Road/Rizal St., Barangay Poblacion, Muntinlupa City 0999-332-8860



email address: muntinlupacitycouncil.bsp@gmail.com

February 5, 2024

COUNCIL MEMORANDUM

NO. 01

s. 2024

TO

Division Scout Coordinator, District Scout Commissioners, District Scout Coordinators, Institutional Scout Representatives, Coordinators, All Unit Leaders & Assistants of all BSP

sections

SUBJECT

SCOUTING ACTIVITY FOR THE MONTH OF FEBRUARY 2024

01. We are pleased to announce the Scouting Activities for the Month of February 2024 are as follows:

a. Advancement Seminar Workshop

February 10, 2024 from 06:30 a.m to 5:00 p.m. Cupang Elementary School Type "A" Uniform

b. Baden Powell Camp

February 23-25, 2024 Venue: to be announce Type "A" Uniform Open to all Scouts registered Dom

Show

2-t-24

BY: EVEL / PINGA

12:25 P

02. For information, guidance, and widest dissemination.

JAY AR BUCHUA, WBH Council Scout Executive

Dr. EVANGELINE P. LADINES, CESO V

Schools Division Superintendent & Council Scout Commissioner

CARMELITA C. RONGAVILLA, LT Council 1st Vice Chairperson